
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 arid 9. Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending

1 Saturday the 7th day of February, 1863. ' .' '

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence

i

Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company ....'...................«
Commercial Bank of Scotland

Union IBank of Scotland .... .. .....
Aberdeen Town . and . County Banking \

Company I ,." j
North of Scotland Bankin**1 Company
Dundee Bankin <* 'Company . ,
Clydesdale Bankin^ Company

Caledonian Banking Company
Central Bank of Scotland......

*" • » " '

Name of the Firm.

*' i -.

f The Governor and Company of the Bank 1
"i 'I- y»f G/m+lnn!^1 '' C

J Aberdeen Town and County Banking )

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh
,

Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen
Dundee
Glasgow
Glasgow
Inverness
Perth

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£.

300485

183000
438024
374880
297024
454346

70133

154319
33451

274321
72921
53434
42933

Average Circulation during, four
, Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

156279

168376
170780
182738
161072
208413

48307

94445
14851

132285
123590

18983
22218

Under £5.

281640

271076
294797.
317977
283255
378589

71695

97445
23557

197071
191269
49719
31667

Total.

437919

439452
465577
500716
444327
587002

120002

191890
38409

329356
314859
68702
53886-

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

234096

301615
225470
250978
216205
198095

61261 '

59455
23469 .

137750
240282-
24956
27746"

Silver.

38640

36016
44636
33136
56057
63250

8894

12077
5595

32777
42278
6369
5556

Total.

272736

337631
270106
284115
272262
261345

70155

71532
29064

17052T
282560
31325
33303
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the
exception of ; . ), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which

. this Return relates.1 - , •

Dated this 19th day of February, 1863. W. W. DALBIAC, Officer of Stamp Duties.


