AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 7th day of February, 1863.

	Name and Title as set forth in Licence	Name of the Firm.	Principal Place	Circulation authorized by Certificate.				Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
					£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
				· £.						
	Bank of Scotland	{ The Governor and Company of the Bank]	Edinburgh	300485	156279	281640	437919	234096	38640	272736
	Royal Bank of Scotland British Linen Company Commercial Bank of Scotland National Bank of Scotland Union Bank of Scotland	of Scotland	Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh	183000 438024 374880 297024 454346	168376 170780 182738 161072 208413	27 1076 294797 317977 283255 378589	439452 465577 500716 444327 587002	301615 225470 250978 216205 198095	36016 44636 33136 56057 63250	337631 270106 284115 272262 261345
	Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company	Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company	Aberdeen Aberdeen Dundee	70133 154319 38451	48307 94445 14851	71695 97445 23557	120002 191890 38409	61261 59455 23469	8894 12077 5595	70155 71532 29064
	Clydesdale Banking Company City of Glasgow Bank Caledonian Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Companys City of Glasgow Bank Caledonian Banking Company	Glasgow Glasgow Inverness	274321 72921 53434	132285 123590 18983	197071 191269 49719	329356 314859 68702	137750 240282 24956	32777 42278 6369	17052 7 282560 31325
	Central Bank of Scotland	Central Bank of Scotland	Perth	42933	22218	31667	53886	27746	5556	33303

Dated this 19th day of February, 1863.

W. W. DALBIAC, Officer of Stamp Duties.